POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-22839/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in %04962523031 Dated.24-01-2024

DO No. 60/2024/DR

Sub: Police Establishment- Promotion of Inspectors of Police to the cadre of

Deputy Superintendent of Police - Transfer and Posting of Deputy

Superintendent of Police - Orders issued.

Ref: G.O.(Rt)No. 187/2024/HOME, Dated 16-01 -2024

The following transfer and posting of the officers in the cadre of Deputy Superintendent of Police are ordered with immediate effect vide reference cited above.

SL No	Name	Present Unit	Posted to	Remarks
1	Kunhimoinkutty MC	Sub Division Perambra	Sub Division Irinjalakkuda	Sri Latheesh V V ,DySP Nadapuram will hold the additional charge of SDPO Perambra
2	Asharaff Thengalakandiyil	Sub Division Thamarassery	Sub Division Peravoor	Sri Pramod P ,DySP DCB Kozhikode Rural will hold the additional charge of SDPO Thamarassery
3	Balachandran G	Dist SB Kozhikode Rural	Dist. SB, Wayanad	Sri Shaj Jose ,DySP DCRB Kozhikode Rural will hold the additional charge of Dist SB Kozhikode Rural
4	Joshi Jose	Dist. C Branch, Kannur City	Dist SB Kozhikode Rural	
5	Biju K M	Sub Division Thirur	Sub Division Perambra	
6	Krishnadas V A	Sub Division Mannarkkad	Sub Division Thamarassery	

The officers concerned will relieve/admit the incumbent forthwith, make necessary entries in Nominal Roll in iAPS, E-Roll, on proper RTC and handing over list and report compliance.







To : The individuals

Copy To : 1.The State Police Chief, Kerala, Inspector General of Police, North

Zone, Kozhikode and Dy Inspector General of Police, Kannur

Range, Kannur for favour of information.

2.2.District Police Chiefs Kannur City, Malappuram, Thrissur &

Wayanad for information.

3.All Officers Kozhikode Rural for information

4.Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to

DPC and all sections in DPO for information.

DO File



